SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Friday, 30 May | Sacred Heart College

8:00 am
9:00 am
10:30 am
12:30 pm
1:30 pm
2:30 pm
5:30 pm

JUNIOR DIVISION

Check-in

Opening Ceremony

8:00 am
9:00 am

Collaborative Writing 10:30 am
Scholar's Challenge 1:30 pm
Lunch 2:30 pm
Team Debate 4:15 pm
Departure 5:30 pm

SENIOR DIVISION

Check-in

Opening Ceremony
Team Debate

Lunch

Collaborative Writing
Scholar's Challenge

Departure

Teachers & Debate Judges: Please report to judge training when it is announced at the Opening Ceremony.

Families & Guests: Please note that Day 1 events are only open to students and teachers.

Saturday, 31 May | Newman College Theatre

BOTH DIVISIONS

9:00 am
9:30 am
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:45 pm
4:45 pm
5:00 pm
715 pm

Arrivals
Scholar's Bowl
Lunch

Scholar's Show
Break

Farewell

Express Showcase

Closing Ceremony

Scholars: Sign up for the (un)talent show with our staff and check in with us after the Scholar’s Bowl.



