

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Friday, 30 May | Sacred Heart College

1	U	١	J	Ю	R	D	I۷	1	5	വ	N	
•	v		•	\cdot		$\boldsymbol{\mathcal{L}}$			_	\sim		

8:00 am	Check-in
9:00 am	Opening Ceremony
10:30 am	Collaborative Writing
12:30 pm	Scholar's Challenge
p	sensial s enamenge
1:30 pm	
1:30 pm	

SENIOR DIVISION

8:00 am	Check-in
9:00 am	Opening Ceremony
10:30 am	Team Debate
1:30 pm	Lunch
2:30 pm	Collaborative Writing
4:15 pm	Scholar's Challenge
5:30 pm	Departure

Teachers & Debate Judges: Please report to judge training when it is announced at the Opening Ceremony. **Families & Guests:** Please note that Day 1 events are only open to students and teachers.

Saturday, 31 May | Newman College Theatre

BOTH DIVISIONS

9:00 am	Arrivals
9:30 am	Scholar's Bowl
1:00 pm	Lunch
2:00 pm	Express Showcase
2:45 pm	Scholar's Show
4:45 pm	Break
5:00 pm	Closing Ceremony

7:15 pm Farewell

Scholars: Sign up for the (un)talent show with our staff and check in with us after the Scholar's Bowl.